



Navnath Waghmare (RA)

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 3714 OF 2025

Lingappa Somana Bengali

...Applicant

Versus

The State Of Maharashtra

...Respondent

Ms. Jyoti Pangerkar a/w Mohan Raut for the Applicant.

Mr. Nasim Khan for Respondent No.2

Mr. Prakash Sonawane, Pawai Police Staion, Mumbai.

CORAM: R. M. JOSHI, J.DATED: 01st APRIL, 2026PC:-

1. Learned Counsel for Respondent No.2 duly served, who seeks Legal Aid.
2. Mr. Nasim Khan is appointed to represent Respondent No. 2 in the present application.
3. Copy of the application be serve to the appointed counsel.
4. At her request, stand over to 17th April, 2026.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)