



Prasad

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO.3714 OF 2025

Lingappa Somana Bagali

...Applicant

Versus

State of Maharashtra and Anr.

...Respondents

Ms. Jyoti Pangerkar, for the Applicant.

Mr. S.S. Ghag, APP for the Respondent - State.

CORAM: R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATED: 28TH APRIL, 2026.

PC:-

1. Not on Board. Mentioned by way of *praecipe*. Taken on Board for speaking to the minutes of order dated 17th April, 2026.
2. Learned counsel for the Applicant submits that in cause title of aforesaid order, the surname of the Applicant is inadvertently typed as Bengali instead of Bagali.
3. In the aforesaid order, the surname '*Bengali*' be corrected and replaced with '*Bagali*'.
4. Aforesaid corrections be carried out and corrected order be uploaded.
5. Rest of the order shall remain unchanged.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)